Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2010/11

The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of
31 March 2011, as a result of the application of this new accounting policy is
presented in the table below. Only the Reserves balances are affected, none of the
Movements’ figures need to be restated.

 As Previously
Stated 31 March

2011

Restatement
31 March

2011

Restatement required
to opening balances

as at 1 April 2010
 £000s £000s £000s

Reserves Balance as at the
end of the previous reporting
period – 31 March 2010

405,034

456,678

51,644
Reserves Balance as at the
end of the current reporting
period – 31 March 2011

363,611

415,255

51,644

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2011 is provided on page 16.

Statement of Accounts 2011/12

Page 111

The adjustments that have been made to that Balance Sheet over the version
published in the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2011

 As Previously
Stated 31 March

2011

As Restated
31 March

2011

Restatement
2011

 £000s £000s £000s
Property, Plant & Equipment 570,450 568,387 (2,063)
Investment Property 60,859 60,747 (112)
Heritage Assets 0 53,819 53,819
Long Term Assets 654,939 706,583 51,644
Total Net Assets 363,611 415,255 51,644
Unusable reserves 241,433 293,077 51,644
Net Worth/Total Reserves 363,611 415,255 51,644

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that heritage
assets are recognised at £53.819 million on the Balance Sheet resulting in an
increase to the Revaluation Reserve of  £51.644 million and property, plant and
equipment being restated by the amount of heritage assets previously recognised at
cost in community assets (a sub-classification of property, plant and equipment) of
£2.063 million, and investment property being restated by the amount of heritage
assets previously recognised in that category of £0.112 million.

46. Trust Funds

The Council is responsible for the administration of individual trust funds. The funds